SMBJ10CA fiches techniques PDF
WILLAS - 600W SURFACE MOUNT GPP TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
	Numéro de référence	SMBJ10CA
	Description	600W SURFACE MOUNT GPP TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
	Fabricant	 WILLAS
	Logo
1 Page
	 	No Preview Available !
WILLAS
TVS
SMBJ
600W SURFACE MOUNT GPP
TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
FEATURES
* For surface mounted applications in order to optimize board space
* Low profile package
* Built-in strain relief
* Glass passivated junction
* Low inductance
* Excellent clamping capability
* Repetition Rate(duty cycle):0.01%
* Fast response time: typically less than 1.0ps from
0 Volts to BV for unidirectional types
* Typical IR less than 1mA above 10V
* High temperature soldering: 250°C/10 seconds at terminals
* Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory Flammability 94V-O
* RoHS product for packing code suffix "G"
Halogen free product for packing code suffix "H"*
MECHANICAL DATA
* Case: JEDEC DO214AA. Molded plastic over glass passivated junction
* Terminal: Solder plated, solderable per MIL-STD-750 , Method 2026
* Polarity：Color band denotes positive end (cathode) except Bidirectional
* Weight： 0.00 ounce, 0. gram
SMB PACKAGE
SERIES
0.083 (2.11)
0.075 (1.91)
0.185 (4.70)
0.160 (4.06)
0.155 (3.94)
0.130 (3.30)
0.096 (2.44)
0.084 (2.13)
0.050 (1.27)
0.030 (0.76)
0.012 (0.305)
0.006 (0.152)
0.213 (5.40)
0.199 (5.05)
0.008 (0.203)
0.004 (0.102)
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
UNI-POLAR BI-POLAR
DEVICES FOR BOPOLAR APPLICATIONS
For Bidirectional use C or Ca suffix for types SMBJ5.0 thru SMBJ
Electrical characteristics apply in both direction
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS
Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
RATING
Peak Power Dissipation with a 10/1000uS (Note 1,2,5 Fig)
Peak Pulse Current with a 10/1000uS waveform ( Note 1, Fig.2 )
Steady State Power Dissipation (Note 2)
Peak Forward Surge Current per Fig.5 (Note 3)
Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage at 25A (Note 4)
Typical Thermal Resistance (Note 5)
Operating and Storage Temperature Range
SYMBOL
PPPM
IPPM
PM(AV)
IFSM
VF
RΘJA
TJ, TSTG
VALUE
Minimum 600
SEE TABLE 1
5
100
3.5 / 5.0
100
-55 to +150
UNITS
Watts
Amps
Watts
Amps
Vots
W/℃
℃
NOTES : 1. Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig.3 and derated above TA = 25℃ per Fig.2.
2. Mounted on 0.2 X 0.2”( 5.0 X 5.0mm ) copper pad to each terminal.
3. 8.3ms single half sine-wave , or equivalent square wave, Duty cycle = 4 pulses per minutes maximum.
4. VF= 3.5V on SMBJ5.0 thru SMBJ90A devices and VF= 5.0V onSMBJ100 thru SMBJ190A devices.
5.Thermal Resistance (Junction to Ambient)
2009.9
WILLAS ELECTRONIC CORP.
	Pages	Pages 5
	Télécharger	[ SMBJ10CA ]
Fiche technique recommandé
	No	Description détaillée	Fabricant
	SMBJ10C	TVS Diode ( Rectifier )
DEC
	SMBJ10C	Transient Voltage Suppressor 5.0 to 170 Volts 600 Watt
Micro Commercial Components
	SMBJ10C	BIDIRECTIONAL TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
EIC discrete Semiconductors
	SMBJ10C	(SMBJ5.0 - SMBJ440CA) Transient Voltage Suppressor
MCC
	US18650VTC5A	Lithium-Ion Battery
Sony
	TSPC106	PCI Bus Bridge Memory Controller
ATMEL
	TP9380	NPN SILICON RF POWER TRANSISTOR
Advanced Semiconductor
www.DataSheetWiki.com    |   2020   |
Contactez-nous  |   Recherche